10:00
10:10

10:10
10:25

10:25
10:35

10:35
10:55

10:55
11:00

Opening remarks

MIRPS Working
Group’s practice areas,
implementation and
next steps.

Complementary
Interventions - UNHCR
Regional Bureau for
the Americas

Support Platform
Members interventions

Closing remarks

Mr. Matthieu Kimmell, Director, Humanitarian
Policy and Global Engagement at Global
A airs, Canada.

Ms. Glenda Maradiaga, Returned Migrant
Assistance O cer . Secretariat of Foreign
A airs and International Cooperation
Honduras, MIRPS Pro-Temporary Presidency.

Ms. Sara Gutierréz, Head of the National
Directorate for the Attention of Victims and
Forced Migration, El Salvador.

Mr. Roberto Lépez, Director for the Protection
of Internally Displaced Persons due to violence,
Honduras.

Mr. Daladier Anzueto, Director for Internal
Displacement, Mexican Commission for
Refugees, México.

Ms. Laura Giammarinaro, Senior
Coordinator, Data, Identity Management
and Analysis (DIMA).

Mr. XXXXXXXX,
Ombudsman O ce, Colombia. (TBD)

Ms. XXXXXXXXX, UARIV, Colombia. (TBD)
Ms. XXXXXXXXXX, UNP, Colombia. (TBD)

Mr. Rodrigo Zubieta, Chief, Special Missions
Section, Department of Sustainable
Democracy and Special Missions,
Organization of American States.

Mr. Matthieu Kimmel,
Canada, Chair of the
Support Platform.

10
minutes

15
minutes

10
minutes

20
minutes

5
minutes



