

AGENDA

10:00 10:10	Opening remarks	 Mr. Matthieu Kimmell, Director, Humanitarian Policy and Global Engagement at Global Affairs, Canada. Ms. Glenda Maradiaga, Returned Migrant Assistance Officer . Secretariat of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation Honduras, MIRPS Pro-Temporary Presidency. 	10 minutes
10:10 10:25	MIRPS Working Group's practice areas, implementation and next steps.	 Ms. Sara Gutierréz, Head of the National Directorate for the Attention of Victims and Forced Migration, El Salvador. Mr. Roberto López, Director for the Protection of Internally Displaced Persons due to violence, Honduras. Mr. Daladier Anzueto, Director for Internal Displacement, Mexican Commission for Refugees, México. 	15 minutes
10:25 10:35	Complementary Interventions - UNHCR Regional Bureau for the Americas	Ms. Laura Giammarinaro, Senior Coordinator, Data, Identity Management and Analysis (DIMA).	10 minutes
10:35 10:55	Support Platform Members interventions	Mr. XXXXXXXX, Ombudsman Office, Colombia. (TBD) Ms. XXXXXXXXX, UARIV, Colombia. (TBD) Ms. XXXXXXXXXXX, UNP, Colombia. (TBD) Mr. Rodrigo Zubieta, Chief, Special Missions Section, Department of Sustainable Democracy and Special Missions, Organization of American States.	20 minutes
10:55 11:00	Closing remarks	Mr. Matthieu Kimmel, Canada, Chair of the Support Platform.	5 minutes